
嗇色園主辦可藝中學 
學生事務通告(2024 – 2025 學年)第 28 號 

有關中一至中五級第一學期測驗時間表事宜 
 

敬啟者： 
 

本學年第一學期測驗將於 10 月 28 日(一)至 10 月 30 日(三)舉行。測驗日上課時間為上午

8 時 25 分至下午 3 時 20 分，而午飯後回校時間為下午 1 時 50 分。請各家長督促 貴子弟在

家溫習功課，準備應考，並預祝各位同學獲取美滿成績。請 貴家長及子弟於考試前細閱學

生及家長手冊第 14-15 頁『10.考試』。 
 
 
  如測驗當日天氣惡劣，如：紅雨、黑雨或熱帶氣旋，教育局宣佈停課，該日舉行的測驗

會押後，另訂日期。翌日的科目，則依原定測驗時間表進行。 
 
如對上述有任何查詢，歡迎致電本校 2150 0165 與教務主任林愷敏老師聯絡。 

 
 
    此致 
貴家長 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 _____________________________ 
 嗇色園主辦可藝中學校長 
 張建新謹啟 
 
 
二零二四年十月八日 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Ho Ngai College (Sponsored by Sik Sik Yuen) 
Student Affairs Circular No. 28 (2024 – 2025) 

 
8 October 2024 

 
Dear Parents/Guardians, 
 

S1-S5 First Term Test Timetable & Arrangements 
 
 

 
Kindly urge your child to strive for good results in the first term tests which will be held between 
Monday 28 October and Wednesday 30 October 2024.  School hours will be from 8:25 a.m. to 3:20 
p.m. on these test days, and the time to return to dchool after lunch is 1:50 p.m 
.  
Please also peruse “Section 10. Examinations” on pages 14 – 15 of the Student-Parent Handbook 
before these tests.   
  
In case of adverse weather conditions (such as red rainstorm signal, black rainstorm signal or tropical 
cyclone) where the Education Bureau has announced suspension of classes for day schools, make-up 
test will be arranged for any tests missed due to such suspensions in due course. The tests for the days 
following the school suspension will follow the original test schedule. 
 
If you have any enquiries regarding the arrangements for these tests, please contact Ms. Lam Hoi-
man on 2150 0165. 
  
 
Thank you for your kind attention. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 
___________________________ 
Mr. Cheung Kin-sun, Jackson 
Principal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



嗇色園主辦可藝中學 
2024/25 學年第一學期測 驗 

 

 2024/10/28(一) 2024/10/29(二) 2024/10/30(三) 

 中一 中二 中三 中四 中五 中一 中二 中三 中四 中五 中一 中二 中三 中四 中五 
08:25 

- 
09:00 

早會 早會 早會 

09:00 
- 

09:40 

英國語文

(一) 
9:00-9:30 

(30) 

自修 
歷史 

9:00-9:30 
(30) 

自修 自修 

中國語文

(一) 
9:00-9:40 

(40) 

英國語文

(一) 
9:00-9:30 

(30) 

自修 自修 

自修 
 

%電影及超媒體 
9:00-11:00 

自修 

中國語文

(一) 
9:00-9:40 

(40) 

英國語文

(一) 
9:00-9:30 

(30) 

自修 自修 

09:40 
- 

10:20 
自修 

數學 
9:40-10:40 

(60) 
自修 

中國語文

(二) 
9:40-10:40 

(60) 

數學 
9:40-10:55 

(75) 
自修 自修 

數學 
9:40-10:45 

(65) 

數學 
9:40-10:55 

(75) 

化學 
設計與應用科技 

經濟 
資訊及通訊科技 

數學 
9:40-10:40 

(60) 
自修 自修 

化學 
設計與應用科技 

經濟 
資訊及通訊科技 

中國語文

(二) 
9:40-10:40 

(60) 

10:20 
- 

11:00 

英國語文

(二) 
10:20-10:50 

(30) 

 

中國語文

(一) 
10:20:11:00 

(40) 

  

中國語文

(二) 
10:20-11:00 

(40) 

英國語文

(二) 
10:20-10:50 

(30) 

  

9:40-10:40 
(60) 

 
 

 

中國語文

(二) 
10:20-11:00 

(40) 

英國語文

(二) 
10:20-10:50 

(30) 

9:40-10:40 
(60) 

 

11:00 
- 

11:20 
  小息     小息     小息   

11:20 
- 

12:00 
自修 自修 

中國語文

(二) 
11:20-12:35 

(75) 

企業會財 
(會計) 
地理 

科技與生活 
物理 

中國語文 
(一) 

11:20-12:20 
(60) 

自修 自修 自修 

中國語文 
(一) 

11:20-12:20 
(60) 

英國語文 
(三) 

11:20-12:20 
(60) 

自修 自修 自修 

英國語文 
(三) 

11:20-12:20 
(60) 

企業會財 
(會計) 
地理 

科技與生活 
物理 

12:00 
- 

12:40 

地理 
12:00-12:30 

(30) 

公民、經濟

與社會 
12:00-12:30 

(30) 

 

11:20-12:20 
(60) 

 
歷史 

12:00-12:30 
(30) 

地理 
12:00-12:30 

(30) 

公民、經濟

與社會 
12:00-12:30 

(30) 

  

公民、經濟

與社會 
12:00-12:30 

(30) 

歷史 
12:00-12:30 

(30) 

地理 
12:00-12:30 

(30) 
 

11:20-12:20 
(60) 

 
%室內與 
展覽設計 

11:20-12:40 
12:40 

-  
1:50 

  午膳     午膳     午膳   

1:50 
- 

2:40 
自修 自修 自修 自修 

生物 
數學(延伸二) 

體育 
(中學文憑) 
旅遊與款待  
視覺藝術 

(中學文憑) 

自修 自修 自修 

生物 
數學(延伸二) 

體育 
(中學文憑) 
旅遊與款待  
視覺藝術 

(中學文憑) 

公民與社會發展 
2:05-3:05 

(60) 
自修 自修 自修 自修 自修 

2:40 
- 

3:20 

中國歷史 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

設計與科技 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

科學 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

英國語文

(一) 
2:40-3:20 

(40) 

健康管理與 
社會關懷 
2:05-3:05 

(60) 
 

%時裝形象設計

2:00-5:30

科學 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

中國歷史 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

設計與科技 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

2:05-3:05 
(60) 

 
%健康管理與

社會關懷/ 
%中國歷史 

 
設計與科技 

2:40-3:10 
(30) 

科學 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

中國歷史 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

公民與社會發展 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

英國語文

(一) 
2:40-3:20 

(40) 

3:20   放學     放學     放學   

 
備註： 中一至中五級：測驗在課室進行 
 中四及中五級：視覺藝術(中學文憑)及設計與應用科技在 E24 室進行 
 中四及中五級：跨校學生在 310 室進行 
 %學生須出席該課堂 

 



HO NGAI COLLEGE (SPONSORED BY SIK SIK YUEN) 
Timetable for First Term Test (2024/25) 

 
 28/10/2024(MON) 29/10/2024(TUE) 30/10/2024(WED) 

 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 

08:25 - 
09:00 

Morning Assembly Morning Assembly Morning Assembly 

09:00 - 
09:40 

ENG1 
9:00-9:30 

(30) 
Self Study 

HIST 
9:00-9:30 

(30) 
Self Study Self Study 

CHIN1 
9:00-9:40 

(40) 

ENG1 
9:00-9:30 

(30) 
Self Study Self Study 

Self Study 
 

%F&T 
9:00-11:00 

Self Study 
CHIN1 

9:00-9:40 
(40) 

ENG1 
9:00-9:30 

(30) 
Self Study Self Study 

09:40 - 
10:20 

Self Study 
MATH 

9:40-10:40 
(60) 

Self Study 
CHIN2 

9:40-10:40 
(60) 

MACO 
9:40-10:55 

(75) 
Self Study Self Study 

MATH 
9:40-10:45 

(65) 

MACO 
9:40-10:55 

(75) 

CHEM 
DAT 

ECON 
ICT

MATH 
9:40-10:40 

(60) 
Self Study Self Study 

CHEM 
DAT 

ECON 
ICT 

CHIN2 
9:40-10:40 

(60) 

10:20 - 
11:00 

ENG2 
10:20-10:50

(30) 
 

CHIN1 
10:20:11:00 

(40) 
  

CHIN2 
10:20-11:00

(40) 

ENG2 
10:20-10:50

(30) 
  

9:40-10:40 
(60) 

 
 

 
CHIN2 

10:20-11:00
(40) 

ENG2 
10:20-10:50

(30) 

9:40-10:40 
(60) 

 

11:00 - 
11:20 

  Recess     Recess     Recess   

11:20 - 
12:00 

Self Study Self Study 
CHIN2 

11:20-12:35 
(75) 

ACC 
GEOG 
TLFT 
PHY

CHIN1 
11:20-12:20

(60) 
Self Study Self Study Self Study 

CHIN1 
11:20-12:20

(60) 

ENG3 
11:20-12:20

(60) 
Self Study Self Study Self Study 

ENG3 
11:20-12:20

(60) 

ACC 
GEOG 
TLFT 
PHY 

12:00 - 
12:40 

GEOG 
12:00-12:30

(30) 

CES 
12:00-12:30

(30) 
 

11:20-12:20
(60) 

 
HIST 

12:00-12:30
(30) 

GEOG 
12:00-12:30

(30) 

CES 
12:00-12:30

(30) 
  

CES 
12:00-12:30

(30) 

HIST 
12:00-12:30

(30) 

GEOG 
12:00-12:30

(30) 
 

11:20-12:20 
(60) 

 
%IED 

11:20-12:40 

12:40 - 
1:50 

  Lunch     Lunch     Lunch   

1:50 - 
2:40 

Self Study Self Study Self Study Self Study 

BIO 
MAM2 

PED 
TH  

VAD

Self Study Self Study Self Study 

BIO 
MAM2 

PED 
TH  

VAD 

CS 
2:05-3:05 

(60) 
Self Study Self Study Self Study Self Study Self Study 

2:40 - 
3:20 

CHIS 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

D&T 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

SCJ 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

ENG1 
2:40-3:20 

(40) 

HMSC 
2:05-3:05 

(60) 
 

%FID 
2:00-5:30

SCJ 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

CHIS 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

D&T 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

2:05-3:05 
(60) 

 
%HMSC/ 
%CHIS 

 
D&T 

2:40-3:10 
(30) 

SCJ 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

CHIS 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

CS 
2:40-3:10 

(30) 

ENG1 
2:40-3:20 

(40) 

3:20   Dismiss     Dismiss     Dismiss 
  

 

Remarks: S1-S5 The tests will take place in Homeroom. 
 S4/5: The tests for VAD/DAT will take place in E24.
 S4/5: The tests for network school students will take place in 310.
 % The students attend the class.
 


